


CITY RECOGNIZED HOLIDAYS
Wednesday, December 31, 2025 close 5 PM

Thursday, January 01, 2026 closed • New Year’s Day (January 1)
Monday, January 19, 2026 closed • Civil Rights Day (3rd Monday in January)

Monday, February 16, 2026 closed • President’s Day (3rd Monday in February)
Monday, May 25, 2026 closed • Memorial Day (Last Monday in May)

Monday, June 15, 2026 closed • Juneteenth Day (June 19) **observed on a Monday**
Friday, July 03, 2026 closed

Saturday, July 04, 2026 closed
Thursday, July 23, 2026 close 5 PM

Friday, July 24, 2026 closed • Pioneer Day (July 24)
Monday, September 07, 2026 closed • Labor Day (1st Monday in September)

Monday, October 12, 2026 closed • Columbus Day (2nd Monday in October)
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 closed • Veteran’s Day (November 11)
Wednesday, November 25, 2026 close 5 PM

Thursday, November 26, 2026 closed • Thanksgiving Day (4th Thursday in November)
Friday, November 27, 2026 closed • Day after Thanksgiving (4th Friday in November)

Thursday, December 24, 2026 close 2 PM • Christmas Eve (December 24) at Mayor's discretion
Friday, December 25, 2026 closed • Christmas Day (December 25)

Saturday, December 26, 2026 closed
Thursday, December 31, 2026 close 5 PM

Friday, January 01, 2027 closed • New Year’s Day (January 1)

2025 HOLIDAY CALENDAR

City Policy for Holidays:
A recognized holiday that falls on a Saturday will be observed on the preceding Friday. A recognized 
holiday that falls on a Sunday will be observed on the following Monday.

Juneteenth will be observed as by the State of Utah: on June 19th if a Monday; on the Monday preceding 
June 19th if another weekday; on the Monday following if a Saturday or Sunday.

Traditional Library Holiday Practice:
For New Years, Independence Day, Pioneer Day and Christmas, if the recognized holiday falls on a 
Friday, the library is also closed on Saturday.

The library closes early on the day before Thanksgiving, and if on a weekday, on July 3, July 23, 
December 23rd, and December 31st.

• Independence Day (July 4)


